KOLAR Document ID: 1840592

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[OYes [ INo OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 32667 API No.: 15-077-21845-00-01
Name: BCE-Mach LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 14201 WIRELESS WAY, SUITE 300 W2. NE.NE.NW Sec. 8 Twp. 34 S. R. 7 [ JEast[0] west
Address 2: 4950 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73134 42521 2970 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ AMANDA LAIR Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (305 ) 252-8188 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 32667 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
BCE-Mach LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Name: | |NAD27 [ |NAD83 | |was
Datum: 27 83 84
Wellsite Geologist: DEAN FRATARCANGELI
County:_Harper
Purchaser:
Lease Name: HARRIS FARMS 3407 Well #: 8-1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[ ] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [O] Workover
Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Oil WSW SWD
B [ 0 Elevation: Ground:1346  Kelly Bushing: 1375
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 6456 5388
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 825 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: 34574 If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: HARRIS FARMS 3407 8-1 feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: % Original Total Depth: 6456
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
09/01/2012 03/04/?023 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] Confidentiality Requested

: . . 04/24/2025
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[_] Confidential Rel Date:
D Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica”y [ | Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

UIC Distribution
AT 001 []in [Jm Approved by: KeIS8Y COX pgre; 04/25/2025




KOLAR Document ID: 1840592

Page Two
Operator Name: BCE-Mach LLC Lease Name: HARRIS FARMS 3407 Well #: 8-1
Sec. 8 Twp.34 s. R/ [ ]East [O] West County: _Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
am T Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [OINo a‘em?@e 4%

Mississippi 4640
Cores Taken [ Tves [TINo iSsissipp!
Electric Log Run [ JYes [F]No Compton 4997
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [O]No Kinderhook 5010
List All E. Logs Run: Woodford 5062

Viola 5091

Arbuckle 5400

CASING RECORD [ | New [T]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 26 18 47.44 60 1/2 Portland cement | 36 15% Fly Ash
Surface 12.25 9.625 36 825 Class C 500 See attached
Intermediate 8.75 7 23 5436 Class C 990 See attached

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [0] Open Hole [ ] Perf. (] Dually Comp.  [_] Commingled 5436 2 6456
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
5388

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator BCE-Mach LLC

Well Name HARRIS FARMS 3407 8-1
Doc ID 1840592

Casing

Conductor (26 18 47.44 60 1/2 36 15% Fly
Portland Ash
cement

Surface 12.25 9.625 36 825 Class C 500 See

attached

Intermedia |8.75 7 23 5436 Class C 990 See

te attached
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Conservation Division a I | S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Annie Kuether, Commissioner

April 25, 2025

AMANDA LAIR

BCE-Mach LLC

14201 WIRELESS WAY, SUITE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2521

Re:ACO-1
API 15-077-21845-00-01
HARRIS FARMS 3407 8-1
NW/4 Sec.08-34S-07W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear AMANDA LAIR:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/01/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on April 25,
2025 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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Conservation Division a I | S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Annie Kuether, Commissioner

April 25, 2025

AMANDA LAIR

BCE-Mach LLC

14201 WIRELESS WAY, SUITE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2521

Re:ACO-1
API 15-077-21845-00-01
HARRIS FARMS 3407 8-1
NW/4 Sec.08-34S-07W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear AMANDA LAIR:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/01/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on April 25,
2025 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 35667
	API: 15-077-21845-00-01
	oname: BCE-Mach LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 14201 WIRELESS WAY, SUITE 300
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 8
	Township: 34
	Range: 7
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 4950
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73134
	ozip4: 2521
	FeetEWFromReference: 2970
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: AMANDA LAIR
	ophone: 252-8188
	oarea: 405
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 35667
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: BCE-Mach LLC
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: DEAN FRATARCANGELI
	purchaser: 
	County: Harper
	lname: HARRIS FARMS 3407
	wellnumber: 8-1
	classofcompletion: Workover
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: ARBUCKLE
	WellType: SWD
	ElevationGL: 1346
	ElevationKB: 1375
	td: 6456
	pbtd: 5388
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 825
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: 34574
	old_well_name: HARRIS FARMS 3407 8-1
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 11/12/2012
	orig_depth: 6456
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Yes
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	cpermit: 
	dewater: 
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 09/01/2012
	tdate: 
	cdate: 03/04/2023
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/24/2025
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Kelsey Cox
	Date Approved: 04/25/2025
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Cherokee
	top1: 4485
	datum1: 
	form2: Mississippi
	top2: 4640
	datum2: 
	form3: Compton
	top3: 4997
	datum3: 
	form4: Kinderhook
	top4: 5010
	datum4: 
	form5: Woodford
	top5: 5062
	datum5: 
	form6: Viola
	top6: 5091
	datum6: 
	form7: Arbuckle
	top7: 5400
	datum7: 
	Casing: Used
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 26
	casing1: 18
	weight1: 47.44
	setting1: 60
	cement1: 1/2 Portland cement
	sacks1: 36
	additive1: 15% Fly Ash
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 9.625
	weight2: 36
	setting2: 825
	cement2: Class C
	sacks2: 500
	additive2: See attached
	purpose3: Intermediate
	size3: 8.75
	casing3: 7
	weight3: 23
	setting3: 5436
	cement3: Class C
	sacks3: 990
	additive3: See attached
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Yes
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 5436
	prodintervalbottom: 6456
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 
	perf1top: 
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 5388


